ANSTON PARISH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE AMENITIES COMMITTEE

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Amenities Committee to be held in the Middle Hall of the Parish Hall, 15a Ryton Road, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4DL on Wednesday 15th January 2025 commencing at 7:00pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Andrew Woodhead

Clerk of Anston Parish Council Amenities Committee

AGENDA

1. Election of Chair

To elect a Chair of the Amenities Committee

2. Apologies

To receive apologies for absence and to approve reasons for absence.

3. Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary and other Interests

- a)-To receive disclosures by members of any disclosable pecuniary interests for the purposes of Section 31 of the Localism Act 2011 and any other relevant interests under the Members' Code of Conduct
- b)-To receive and decide upon requests for dispensations to councillors to take part in discussions and votes where they have declared disclosable pecuniary interests.

4. Exclusion of Press and Public

Further to the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 to consider the exclusion of the press and public from certain agenda items due to the confidential nature of the items to be discussed.

5. Minutes of previous meeting.

To receive and confirm the minutes of the meeting of the Amenities Committee held on Wednesday 24th January 2024.

6. VE 80th Anniversary Celebration 8th May 2025 (Thursday)

- (i) To consider staging an event to mark the occasion.
- (ii) Scope what that might look like.

7. Crowgate Recreation Ground.

- (i) Use of the facilities and hire of pitches.
- (ii) Considerations for the facilities.

8. Hanging Baskets.

(i) Use of RMBC street lighting columns.

9. Bonfire Night

(i) To discuss dates for the bonfire/firework display (Friday 7th November)

10. Items for next agenda

11. Date and time of next meeting

To set time and date of the next meeting of the Amenities Committee.

Circulation

Councillors: C. Jepson, S Concannon, J Brooks-MacDonald, M Wilkinson, B Bentley, E Pack, S Scott, T Pack, G Deakin, M Hemingway, D Graham, C Tawn, A Scholey, R Cushing.

Andrew Woodhead

Andrew Woodhead

Clerk to Anston Parish Council Amenities Committee
The Parish Hall, 15a Ryton Road, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4DL
Tel: 01909 560922. E-mail: clerk@anston.gov.uk